
INDIAN STATISTICAL INSTITUTE 
(DELHI CENTRE) 

 

No.ISID/Civil Work/2019-20/455                                        Dated: 05/11//2019 

 

NIT No.:- D/ISI/Civil Work/2019-20/447, Dated: - 24/10/ 2019  

 

Corrigendum 

Subject:- Cleaning and Recharging work of Existing Rain Water Harvesting Tank in ISI 

Campus, Delhi Centre, New Delhi-110016.  

 

This is for information of all the bidders that following amendments/Prebid 

Response/Corrigendum are being made in tender documents (Ref. NIT No.:- D/ISI/Civil 

Work/2019-20/447, Dated: - 24/10/ 2019. the bidders are advised to take into account 

the following amendments/Prebid Response/Corrigendum before submission of their 

bids against this tender. If any bidder has already submitted his/her bid, then he/she 

should resubmit his/her bid taking into account following amendments/Prebid 

Response/Corrigendum.  

 

Correction : - 

 

1. The Size of the Rain Water Harvesting Tank: - {9.100 x 4.900 x 3.0} (meter)  

2. The last Date & Time of the off-line tender will be extended 08/11/2019 up to 

3.PM, and tender will be opened on same date at 3.30 PM.  

 

 

 

Sd/- 

Dy. Chief Executive   

 


